
Dear Parents,

Last week’s World Book Day was a great success with the children enjoying dressing up as their favourite
characters and trying to guess who their friends (and teachers) might be!  Starr Meneely and Sarah Merrick
worked with each class in the hall to create a collaborative piece of artwork for the library (see photos on next
page) - to find out more visit www.childrenscreativegarden.com.  The after school book-sale was a huge success.
Thanks to Friends for organising and sponsoring this event.  Year 2 Choir took part in the Godalming Music Festival
at Rodborough on Wednesday evening.  They performed a selection of songs from the high seas, and entertained
the audience with a  rambustuous performance of Bobby Shaftoe!  Mr Wattridge and Mrs Bozeat have been busy
organising volunteers for our extended garden project.  We are looking for helpers for an hour or two on Sunday
13th March between 9.30 - 2pm. So come and help if you can.

Yours sincerely

K J Leggett

Part of the Godalming Confederation of schools - www.godalmingconfederation.org - local info & services for families
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DIARY DATES
Wed 16.03.16 Sports Relief Event
Fri 18.03.16 Year 2 to Clockhouse and Dower House
Wed  23.03.16 Spring Assembly 9.00 - 9.30am
Wed 23.03.16 Easter Fair - after school
Thurs 24.03.16 Last Day of term school closes 1.00pm
Fri 25.03.16 Easter Holidays
Mon 11.04.16 School resumes at 8.55am
Fri 15.04.16  ‘Jump Rope for Heart’ (details to follow)
Tues 19.04.16 Year 1 to Brooklands Museum
Fri 22.04.16 School Group Photographs
Mon 02.05.16 Bank Holiday
Fri 27.05.16 Ice-lolly Sale
Mon 30.05.16- Fri 03.06.16 Half-term
Mon 06.06.16 Inset Day - School closed for staff training
Wed 08.06.16 EYFS Parents Meeting at 7pm (New
   Parents)
Sat 11.06.16 Milford Fete (Country Dancing)
Thurs 16.06.16 EYFS ‘Stay for a Story’ 3.30-4.00pm (New
   Children)
Tues 21.06.16 EYFS ‘Stay for a Story’ 3.30-4.00pm
   (New Children)

Wed 22.06.16 Whole School Visit - Amberley Museum
    and Heritage Centre
Tues  28.06.16 Year 2 to Wisley Gardens
Wed 29.06.16 Sports Day 9.00-11.00am
Fri 01.07.16 Y2s Chandler - ACE Day
Mon 04.07.16 Inset Day - School closed for staff training
Tues 05.07.16 Oak to visit Tuesley Farm
Wed 06.07.16 Year 2 ‘Move up day’
Wed 06.07.16 EYFS ‘ Stay and Play’ 2.00-3.00pm (new
   Children)
Tues 12.07.16 Open Classrooms 2.30pm
Wed 13.07.16 Reserve Sports Day 9.00-11.00am
Thurs 14.07.16 Willow to visit Tuesley Farm
Fri 15.07.16 Summer Picnic (3.30-5.00pm)
Mon 18.07.16 Parent Helpers Coffee Morning 9am
Mon 18.07.16 Year 2 Leavers Pizza Party (3.15 - 4.30pm)
Tues 19.07.16 Year 2 to visit Milford Common
Wed 20.07.16 Leavers Assembly
Thurs 21.07.16 Last Day of term school closes 1.00pm
Mon 05.09.16 Inset Day
Tues 06.09.16 School resumes at 8.55am for Y1 and Y2

Stars of the Week
Certificates were awarded to:

Elm:  Archie W
  Finlay
Lime:  Rosie
  Joe D
Beech: Harry
  Saphira
Cherry: Louis
  Amelia
Oak:  Lily
  Harry
Willow: Elliott
  Millie

Star of the Week

Grow, Learn, Believe, Achieve

Spring Assembly and Easter Fair - Wednesday 23rd March
Apologies for the conflicting information in the last
newsletter regarding the date of the Spring Assembly and
the Easter Fair.  These will take place on Wednesday 23rd

March.  The Spring Assembly will take place at 9.00am and
all parents are invited to attend - it will last for
approximately 30 minutes.  The Bonnet Parade will take
place at 3.00pm and will be immediately followed by the
Easter Fair.

End of Term arrangements
Thursday 24th March is the last day of term and school will
finish at 1.00pm.  School will resume again on Monday 11th
April at 8.55am.



Staffing
We will be sorry to say ‘goodbye’ to Mrs Charlotte Choi
who will be leaving us at the end of this term.  As well as
being a Learning Support Assistant, Mrs Choi has led
music groups and taught Year 2 recorders for many
years at Milford.  She will be greatly missed.

Sports Relief  - Wednesday 16th March
We will be celebrating Sports Relief on Wednesday 16th

March and will have sports
activities arranged
throughout the day.  Children
can wear sporty clothes all
day.  Please  bring £1.00
donation for Sports Relief .

Swimming— Elm and Lime only
Swimming lessons for Elm/Lime classes will start on
Friday 15th April.  Please return your Consent,
Medical Information and Swimming ability forms along
with payment of £59.00 by Monday 14th March.  A list of
swimming dates is in the school entrance hall and we
should be very grateful if you could sign your name

against any date on which you can help
with Swimming.  If you do not have an up
to date DBS and you wish to help please
come to the School Office who will be
pleased to help you.

Parking
Please remember to be considerate when parking
outside the school, by not parking on zig-zag lines, in the
layby and leaving enough access for local residents and
emergency vehicle access. There is no parent parking in
the staff car park regardless of being late.
The following number plates have been reported to us
by neighbours and parents - we would appreciate that
you please ‘Think before you Park’.

EX07 DCZ
WN51 EWS
WR61 KYN

Clubs—First half of Summer Term.
Breakfast Club: Monday 11th April - Friday 27th May
Tennis (Monday):  18th April -  11th July (excl. 2nd and 30th

May, 6th June, 4th July)
SCL Football (Tuesday): 19th April - 24th May
Club Energy (Wednesday): 20th April - 25th May

WORLD BOOK DAY


